507094714 01/26/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7141552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMIR ALI SHARIFI-MEHR	06/25/2021
OLIVER BUCHERT	07/09/2021
SHAWN D. STAD	06/25/2021
PAUL R. ROCHETTE	06/25/2021
NICOLE RENEE FALLACARO	06/25/2021
LORI DOMBROWSKI	10/12/2021
MITCH BALDWIN	06/25/2021
CHRISTOPHER P. BELL	01/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K2M, INC.	
Street Address:	600 HOPE PARKWAY SE	
City:	LEESBURG	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20175	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16810911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPINE 3.0F-661
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ SEMON
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Semon/

PATENT 507094714 REEL: 058775 FRAME: 0520

DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2022
Total Attachments: 8	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 058775 FRAME: 0521

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING

	AN AP	PLICATION DATA SHEET	
Attorney, Docket No.	SPINE 3.0F-661		
Fitle of the Invention ("Invention")	Bone Screws, Instrur	nentation, and Methods of Using of Same	9
egal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Amir Ali Sharifi-Mehr		
Assignee ("Assignee")		in Leesburg, Virginia, and having a place of	business at 600 Hope Parkway SE; Leesburg,
	•	DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby declare that	at:		
This declaration is directed to: The attached AppliOR X United States Appl	ication lication Number or PCT	International Application Number 16/81	0,911
filed on March		to be made by may	
hat the above-identified Application is/w		•	
hat I believe I am the original inventor of	or an original joint invent	for of a claimed invention in the above-iden	lified Application; and
hat I hereby acknowledge that any willfi nore than five (5) years, or both.	ul false statement made	in this declaration is punishable under 18	U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not
		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
N ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECL ts acquisition further herein, my entire r			as acquired and is desirous of memorializing
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, ransfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and all rights under any International Conventions or the Protection of Intellectual Property, including the Paris Convention and the European Patent Convention and the corresponding rights to claim benefit from the priority of such applications and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent aws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of he entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify nearly interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications			
ASSIGNOR	Electrosically skyped by 46	ASSIGNEE	
Ву: / ***	Ehistorically signed by 46 Brainfelber Brainfelber Brainfelber Brainfelber Labordon by 3281 1438 597	By: Joel Millets/	Bhanasachi rajand har Undi Georgia (againe) Mili Sandardari Banasachi (againe) Mili Sandardari Sandari (againe) Mili Sandari
Printed: Amir A Sharifi-Mehr		Printed: Joel F. Millets	
Title: R&D Chief Engineer	***************************************	Title: IP Agent	······································
Date: June 24, 2021		Date: 25 June 2021	
WITNESS		WITNESS	
By: Mayor	Electroments of the 189 4015 CT 2016/00 Research Legarian file decreases Bure Burelo, 2001 16,67 CCT	By: Marker	George de james en Assa en Processor de Contra
Printed: Ashley Salerno		Printed: Ashley Salerno	
Title: IP Specialist, Operations Title: IP Specialist, Operations			
Date: June 24 2021	***************************************	Date: June 25 2021	

PATENT An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire investigances and participated participated participated.

Attorney, Docket No.	SPINE 3.0F-661		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Bone Screws, Instru	mentation, and Methods of Using of Same	
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Oliver Buchert		
Assignee ("Assignee")	K2M, Inc., incorporate Virginia 20175	d in Leesburg, Virginia, and having a place of bu	isiness at 600 Hope Parkway SE; Leesburg,
		DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby declare that	at:		
This declaration is directed to:			
The attached Appl	lication		
OR X United States App	dication Number of PC	T International Application Number 16/810.	Q11
filed on March			311
that the above-identified Application is/v	was made or authorize	d to be made by me;	
that I believe I am the original inventor of	or an original joint inve	ntor of a claimed invention in the above-identifi	ied Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that any willf more than five (5) years, or both.	ful false statement mac	le in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.	S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not
		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECL its acquisition further herein, my entire r		S the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has not the above-identified Application.	acquired and is desirous of memorializing
countries, in and to the Invention and the patents applied for or granted therefor in and patents for the Invention claiming properties for the Protection of Intellectual Proper benefit from the priority of such applicate same for its own use and the use of its Commissioner of Patents and Trademalaws to issue patents are hereby author the entire interest therein; and the Assignontinuation, continuation-in-part, reiss assigns, to communicate to Assignee of in any interferences or other legal procepapers, make all rightful oaths, and to protection for said improvements in all carry attorneys to insert on this deed the inference of the said assignor, hereby assign to said Ed/814.505, filed March 6, 2019, appriority or benefit of said Applications.	ne Application and all on the United States of A riority or benefit of the Arty, including the Paristions and including all of successors, assigns a arks and the Patent Offized and requested to ignor does hereby agreesue and other application its representatives all eedings in which the Application of the expenses filling date and application and assignee all of rand in the invention	cocepts, the entire right, title and interest, for triginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-inmerica and all other countries for the Invention application pursuant to any law or treaty, and all Convention and the European Patent Conventialisms for damages by reason of past infringent and legal representatives, and including the rigities officials in foreign countries as are duly a sue all patents on said improvements or result and covenant without further remuneration, to ons for Letters Patent on the Invention and a facts known to the undersigned respecting the oplication and any related applications or patent on the pursuant to said application when known. In right, title and interest in United State disclosed thereto in all countries of the pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries.	part, substitute or reissue applications and including without limitation all applications rights under any International Conventions ation and the corresponding rights to claim nent with the right to sue for and collect the introduced by the respective foreign patent liting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of a execute and deliver all original, divisional, all assignments thereof to Assignee or its e Invention, whenever requested, to testify ints may become involved, to sign all lawfulls, assigns and nominees to obtain patent aid by Assignee. And I do hereby authorize the Provisional Application No. World including the right to claim
ASSIGNOR	Electronous styriid mr.	ASSIGNEE	
By: / Chipflet	Electronically signals not Other Bournet Research Bournet this Johnson Ones, Int. N. 2021 14 of 123 T	By: [Soot Milloes]	Cognitating report for Open Million Report in supprise that discounted Date, and Sect 2018 (CO)
Printed: Oliver Buchert	***************************************	Printed: Joel F. Millets	
Title: Engineering Director, Enabling Techno	ologies	Title: IP Agent	
Date: 07/07/21		Date: 09 July 2021	
WITNESS		WITNESS	
By: Anarka	Ehrtradiady storiad by ASH Et Sid Ehrhol History Tradition of the discovered Galerian S. 2015 (2015 EDT	By: Anager	Andronous, speed for Andres for Service in the annex for service in the annex
Printed: Ashley Salerno	000.00.0.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.	Printed: Ashley Salerno	
Title: IP Specialist, Operations		Title: IP Specialist, Operations	
Date: July 7 2021		Date: ^{July 9} 2021	

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire investigances on the most accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 058775 FRAME: 0523

Attorney, Docket No.	SPINE 3.0F-661			
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Bone Screws, Instru	imentation, and Methods of Using	of Same	
Legal Name of Inventor				
("Inventor")	Shawn D. Stad			
Assignee ("Assignee")	K2M, Inc., incorporated Virginia 20175	d in Leesburg, Virginia, and having a	place of business at 600 Hope Parkway SE; Leesbur	g.
	-	DECLARATION		
As named inventor, I hereby declare that	at:			
This declaration is directed to:				
The attached Appl	ication			
OR x United States Appl	lication Number or PC	T International Application Number	16/810.911	
the second	6, 2020	*		
that the above-identified Application is/v	vas made or authorized	d to be made by me;		
that I believe I am the original inventor o	or an original joint inver	ntor of a claimed invention in the abo	ove-identified Application; and	
that I hereby acknowledge that any willf more than five (5) years, or both.	ul false statement mad	de in this declaration is punishable u	nder 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of no	t
		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECL its acquisition further herein, my entire r			ing, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializi	ng
countries, in and to the Invention and the patents applied for or granted therefor in and patents for the Invention claiming properties from the priority of such applicate same for its own use and the use of its Commissioner of Patents and Tradema laws to issue patents are hereby authorithe entire interest therein; and the Assig continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue assigns, to communicate to Assignee of in any interferences or other legal procepapers, make all rightful oaths, and to protection for said improvements in all comy attorneys to insert on this deed the full assigner, hereby assign to sa	e Application and all or the United States of A iority or benefit of the Aty, including the Paristions and including all c successors, assigns a arks and the Patent Offized and requested to ignor does hereby agree ue and other application its representatives all bedings in which the Ax do generally everythicountries, the expenses illing date and application and in the invention	riginal, divisional, continuation, continuerica and all other countries for the opplication pursuant to any law or tree convention and the European Paterslaims for damages by reason of pastern of the patents of the continuerical patents on said improvements and covenant without further remuisons for Letters Patent on the Inversignation and any related application and any related application in processary to aid Assignee, its incident to said applications to be being number of said application when my right, title and interest in United in all countries to the process of the countries and countries and countries and any right, title and interest in United in all countries and any right, title and interest in United in all countries and application and countries and countries and any right, title and interest in United in all countries and countries and application and countries and any right, title and interest in United in all countries and countries and application and countries and countries and any right, title and interest in United in all countries and countries and any right, title and interest in United in all countries and any right.	ited States Provisional Application No. les of the world including the right to claim	nd ons ons on the of of office on the office office office office on the office office office office office on the other office of the other office of the other office of the other office office of the other office
ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNEE		
By: / ДОДО	Geographics storage by Sharer Share Places - specime bits socialists Places - John St., 2019 5757 5057	By:\[]ord Willeta/	Biochanical suprince by View Hoose Hoose common the American Common Common the American	
Printed: Shawn Stad		Printed: Joel F. Millets		
Title: Senior Director, Enabling Technologies		Title: IP Agent		
Date: 6/23/2021		Date: 25 June 2021		
WITNESS		WITNESS		
Ву: 440-66 -	Stechnologis vignad tu: ASIG SY SE (ESIG) Parties 14 (ESIG) Parties 14 (ESIG) 1900 de 20 (1901 1941 20)	Ву: 400-с -	Processor Construction Cons	
Printed: Ashley Salerno		Printed: Ashley Salerno		
Title: IP Specialist, Operations		Title: IP Specialist, Operations		
Date: June 23 2021 Date: June 25 2021				

Attorney, Docket No.	SPINE 3.0F-661		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Bone Screws, Instru	mentation, and Methods of Using of Same	
Legal Name of Inventor			
("Inventor")	Paul R. Rochette		
Assignee ("Assignee")	K2M, Inc., incorporated Virginia 20175	d in Leesburg, Virginia, and having a place of busi	ness at 600 Hope Parkway SE; Leesburg,
		DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby declare that	at:		
This declaration is directed to:			
The attached Appl OR	ication		
	ication Number or PC	Finternational Application Number 16/810,9	11
filed on March			
that the above-identified Application is/v	vas made or authorized	d to be made by me;	
that I believe I am the original inventor o	or an original joint inver	ntor of a claimed invention in the above-identified	d Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that any willf more than five (5) years, or both.	ul false statement mac	le in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not
		ASSIGNMENT	
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECL		S the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has an the above-identified Application.	cquired and is desirous of memorializing
transfers and sets over to Assignee, are countries, in and to the Invention and the patents applied for or granted therefor in and patents for the Invention claiming properties for the Protection of Intellectual Properties are for its own use and the use of its Commissioner of Patents and Trademalaws to issue patents are hereby authorithe entire interest therein; and the Assign continuation, continuation-in-part, reiss assigns, to communicate to Assignee of in any interferences or other legal procest papers, make all rightful oaths, and to protection for said improvements in all of my attorneys to insert on this deed the following assign, filed March 6, 2019, appriority or benefit of said Application.	nd Assignee hereby are Application and all or the United States of A iority or benefit of the Apy, including the Parisions and including all consuccessors, assigns a rks and the Patent Of zed and requested to in nor does hereby agreeue and other application its representatives all dedings in which the Apy do generally everythiculties, the expenses illing date and applicational assignee all of rand in the invention	receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknot cepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the riginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-parenrica and all other countries for the Invention, is application pursuant to any law or treaty, and all right convention and the European Patent Conventional and the European Patent Conventional for damages by reason of past infringement legal representatives, and including the right fice officials in foreign countries as are duly aut saud covenant without further remuneration, to expend one for Letters Patent on the Invention and all facts known to the undersigned respecting the laptication and any related applications or patents on number of said applications to be borne and paid on number of said application when known. In right, title and interest in United States disclosed thereto in all countries of the way pursuant to any law or treaty in the count	e United States of America and all other art, substitute or reissue applications and including without limitation all applications ghts under any International Conventions on and the corresponding rights to claim not with the right to sue for and collect the to claim such priority or benefit, and the horized by the respective foreign patenting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of execute and deliver all original, divisional, assignments thereof to Assignee or its Invention, whenever requested, to testify may become involved, to sign all lawful assigns and nominees to obtain patent d by Assignee. And I do hereby authorize Provisional Application No. world including the right to claim
ASSIGNOR	Per hadrale de sante Par	ASSIGNEE	
By: / T-R2-	Friedlich in der	By://ook.millets/ Printed: Joel F. Millets	Exceptionally signed for short Except Legislative distributions Control Legislative distributions Control Legislative (1) 1998 (2017) Control Control 1998 (2017)
Printed: Paul R Rochette		Printed: Joel F. Millets	
Title: Project Manager, NPD PMO		Title: IP Agent	
Date: 22 June 2021	••••••	Date: ^{25 June 2021}	·
WITNESS		WITNESS	
BA: 480EP	Elementaria dignesi bir 1980 (1990), (1980) Beranasi ayanan filo dicamani 1990 (1980) (1987) (1987)	By: Halefich	Botombody spore (a): ASSET 19 (ASSET) Botom 1 (ASSET) Botom 1 (ASSET) Botom 2 (ASSET) Botom 2 (ASSET) Botom 3
Printed: Ashley Salerno		Printed: Ashley Salerno	
Title: IP Specialist, Operations		Title: IP Specialist, Operations	
Date: June 22 2021		Date: June 25 2021	

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire investigances on the most accompany this form unless previously submitted.

Attorney, Docket No.	SPINE 3.0F-661			
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Bone Screws, Instru	mentation, and Methods of Using	of Same	
Legal Name of Inventor				
("Inventor")	Nicole Renee Fallac		place of byginne at 680 Hans Parkway CEVI posby	wa
Assignee ("Assignee")	Virginia 20175	a in Leesborg, virginia, and having a	place of business at 600 Hope Parkway SE; Leesbu	ry,
		DECLARATION		
	lication lication Number or PC1	Γ International Application Number	16/810,911	
filed on <u>March</u> that the above-identified Application is/v		· d to be made by me;		
that I believe I am the original inventor o	or an original joint inver	ntor of a claimed invention in the ab	ove-identified Application; and	
_			nder 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of no	ot
		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLits acquisition further herein, my entire r			ing, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializ	ing
transfers and sets over to Assignee, at countries, in and to the Invention and the patents applied for or granted therefor in and patents for the Invention claiming properties from the Protection of Intellectual Proper benefit from the priority of such applicate same for its own use and the use of its Commissioner of Patents and Trademalaws to issue patents are hereby authorithe entire interest therein; and the Assignontinuation, continuation-in-part, reiss assigns, to communicate to Assignee of in any interferences or other legal process papers, make all rightful oaths, and to protection for said improvements in all comy attorneys to insert on this deed the following assign, hereby assign to sa 62/814,505, filed March 6, 2019, a priority or benefit of said Application.	nd Assignee hereby act and Assignee hereby act and all or at the United States of Astroicity or benefit of the Aty, including the Paris allows and including all consumers and including all consumers and the Patent Offized and requested to including allows and other application its representatives allowed and other application its representatives allowed and generally everythic countries, the expenses filling date and application and in the invention on No. 62/814,505 paris description and in the invention on No. 62/814,505 paris description and and in the invention on No. 62/814,505 paris description and in the invention on No. 62/814,505 paris description and in the invention on No. 62/814,505 paris description and in the invention on No. 62/814,505 paris description and in the invention on No. 62/814,505 paris description and in the invention on No. 62/814,505 paris description and in the invention on No. 62/814,505 paris description and in the invention on No. 62/814,505 paris description and in the invention on No. 62/814,505 paris description and in the invention on No. 62/814,505 paris description and in the invention on No. 62/814,505 paris description and in the invention on No.	ccepts, the entire right, title and intiginal, divisional, continuation, continuation, continuation and all other countries for the pplication pursuant to any law or tree. Convention and the European Paterlaims for damages by reason of particle officials in foreign countries as a sue all patents on said improvement and covenant without further remunders for Letters Patent on the Invertects known to the undersigned respolication and any related applicationing necessary to aid Assignee, its incident to said applications to be boon number of said application when the right, title and interest in Undisclosed thereto in all countries.	ited States Provisional Application No. ies of the world including the right to claim	ther and ons ons aim the tent te of nal, its stify wful tent rize
Micole R Lettaceco	Electromatic algorithms Marie Patheara Redeven Legaries the Patheara Patheara Legaries and		Sectionally signed by Good Section Transport Section of Beauty and Conference of Conference Section 2012 19 19 19 19 10 10	
Printed: Nicole R. Fallacaro		By: Soll Willets Printed: Joel F. Millets	SSCORE SECTIONS	
Title: Senior Project Manager		Title: IP Agent		
Date: 22 JUN 2021		Date; 25 June 2021		
WITNESS		WITNESS		
By: Maler	Oromovicula septed for ANNO EP SIGNETIONS Process i regional the decimant Decimal Signetic (1990 010)	By: Ashley Salerno	Editorio con Configuration Services (Services Configuration Services Configuration Services Configuration Services Configuration Services Configuration Conf	
Printed: Ashley Salerno	***************************************			
Title: IP Specialist, Operations		Title: IP Specialist, Operations		
Date: June 22 2021		Date: June 25 2021		

·····			
Attorney, Docket No.	SPINE 3.0F-661		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Bone Screws, Instru	mentation, and Methods of Using of S	Same
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Lori Dombrowski		
Assignee ("Assignee")		f in Leesburg, Virginia, and having a plac	ce of business at 600 Hope Parkway SE; Leesburg,
	viigiina 20170	DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby declare that	4.		
This declaration is directed to: The attached Appl OR	ication ication Number or PCT	「International Application Number1i	6/810.911
that the above-identified Application is/v	vas made or authorized	d to be made by me;	
that I believe I am the original inventor of	or an original joint inven	ntor of a claimed invention in the above	identified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that any willt more than live (5) years, or both.	ul false statement made	e in this declaration is punishable unde	r 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not
		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECL its acquisition further herein, my entire r			or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and all rights under any International Conventions for the Protection of Intellectual Property, including the Paris Convention and the European Patent Convention and the corresponding rights to claim benefit from the priority of such applications and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patent			
ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNEE	
By: / Loidheadi	Epidemonia signal isi tari Dusanan Reprinti gapamola Oceani Solo Nagasi ban nasi 607	By: (Tool E. Millets:/	ggregoriotie general status. General status per discourse and control status and control
Printed: Leri Dombrowski	*****************************	Printed: Joel F. Millets	
Title: Staff Designer	************	Title: IP Agent	
Date: August 24, 2021		Date: 12 October 2021	

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire investigances and participation participatio

	,	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	······································	
Attorney, Docket No.	SPINE 3.0F-661			
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Bone Screws, Instru	imentation, and Methods of Using o	of Same	
Legal Name of Inventor				
("Inventor")	Mitch Baldwin			
Assignee ("Assignee")	K2M, Inc., incorporated Virginia 20175	d in Leesburg, Virginia, and having a p	place of business at 600 Hope Parkway SE; Leesburg,	
	•	DECLARATION		
As named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:				
The attached Appl	ication			
OR United States App	liantian Number or DC	T International Application Number	10/010 011	
x United States App filed on March		T International Application Number .	16/610,911	
that the above-identified Application is/v		d to be made by me;		
that I believe I am the original inventor of	or an original joint inver	ntor of a claimed invention in the abo	ve-identified Application; and	
that I hereby acknowledge that any willf	ul false statement mac	de in this declaration is punishable un	der 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not	
more than five (5) years, or both.		·		
		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application.				
patents applied for or granted therefor in and patents for the Invention claiming properties for the Protection of Intellectual Proper benefit from the priority of such applicat same for its own use and the use of its Commissioner of Patents and Trademalaws to issue patents are hereby authorate entire interest therein; and the Assignontinuation, continuation-in-part, reiss assigns, to communicate to Assignee of in any interferences or other legal procepapers, make all rightful oaths, and to protection for said improvements in all comy attorneys to insert on this deed the following assignor, hereby assign to said.	the United States of A fority or benefit of the A ty, including the Paristions and including all controls and the Patent Offized and requested to ignor does hereby agreeue and other application its representatives all bedings in which the Application ountries, the expenses filling date and applicational assignee all of rand in the invention	America and all other countries for the Application pursuant to any law or treat Convention and the European Pater claims for damages by reason of past and legal representatives, and includiffice officials in foreign countries as a sissue all patents on said improvements and covenant without further remunions for Letters Patent on the Inventifacts known to the undersigned respoplication and any related applicationing necessary to aid Assignee, its sincident to said applications to be botton number of said application when larger than the property of th	red States Provisional Application No.	
, ,	311 No. <u>02/014,303</u>	, ,	the countries of the world.	
ASSIGNOR	Shabanady signed by Mitch Parker	ASSIGNEE		
By: 1814. Bellins	Bhabanady Synod by Mich Zedelo Roseuch Layrons (IS Guisson Dale No. 22, 1921 11,55,597	By/Jael Millets/	Communication (Communication Communication C	
Printed: Robert Mitchell Baldwin II		Printed: Joel F. Millets		
Title: Senior Director		Title: IP Agent		
Date: June 22, 2021		Date: 25 June 2021		
WITNESS		WITNESS		
By: Natoria	Glacosofinate capital sy: schill SY (Alustice) Reason is symbol to a counted the capital such 18,68 527	By: *****	Acceptancy States by Record Techniques Acceptance George 1 September Acceptance George 1 September 1 S	
Printed: Ashley Salerno		Printed: Ashley Salerno		
Title: IP Specialist, Operations		Title: IP Specialist, Operations		
Date: June 22 2021		Date: June 25 2021		

Attorney, Docket No.	SPINE 3.0F-661			
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Bone Screws, Instrumentation, and Methods of Using of Same			
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Chalatanhar C Cas			
Assignee ("Assignee")	Christopher P. Bell K2M, Inc., incorporated in Leesburg, Virginia, and having a place of business at 600 Hope Parkway SE; Leesburg,			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Virginia 20175			
DECLARATION				
As named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to: The attached Application				
X United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number <u>16/810.911</u> filed on March 6, 2020				
that the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me;				
that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and				
that I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
ASSIGNMENT				
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application.				
transfers and sets over to Assignee, at countries, in and to the Invention and the patents applied for or granted therefor in and patents for the Invention claiming proof the Protection of Intellectual Propertion the Protection of Intellectual Propertion for the Protection of Intellectual Propertion the Protection of Intellectual Propertion for the Protection of Intellectual Propertion for such application and the use of its Commissioner of Patents and Trademalaws to issue patents are hereby authorithe entire interest therein; and the Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignorthnustion, continuation-in-part, reiss assigns, to communicate to Assignee or in any interferences or other legal procepapers, make all rightful oaths, and to protection for said improvements in all or my attorneys to insert on this deed the formula of the priority or benefit of said Application priority or benefit of said Application.	tible consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, of Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications ority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and all rights under any International Conventions y, including the Paris Convention and the European Patent Convention and the corresponding rights to claim ons and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the rike and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent zed and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of hour does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, as and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify edings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee. And I do hereby authorize the date and application number of said application when known. Assignee			
, cra apopros , . c	/Toel Millets/			
By: Christopher P. E	T A RESULT			
Printed: Christopher P. Bell Title:	350 4			
Date: 12/10/2021	Date: 18 January 2022			

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire investigation and PATENT PATENT

RECORDED: 01/26/2022